

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13826 OF 2017

Sudarshan Narasappa Mitte And Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3529 OF 2019

Jawahar Motilal JaketiaPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3531 OF 2019

Milind Rajanikant UtagirkarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13458 OF 2018

Gunjan Hari Deo And Ors.Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13456 OF 2018

Vinnus Daulat Shaikh And Ors.Petitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10630 OF 2018

Mr. Niraj Sudhir Patil And Anr.Petitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4838 OF 2018

Mr. Ingavale Tukaram Popat And Ors.Petitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

Mr S S Pakale, with Mrs Manisha devkar And P T Waghmare,
i/by S M Katkar, Advocates For Petitioners in above group.

Mr V M Mali, AGP for R.no 1, 2 & 5 in above WP;

Ms Kinjal Jain i/by Mr R V Govilkar, Adv for R No. 4 in
WP/4838/18, 1356/2018, 13458/18;

Ms Ashwini Jadhav i/b Mrs Anita A Agarwal, Advocate for R
No. 4 in WP/10630/18.

CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ

DATE : 11th April, 2019

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)