

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.13826 OF 2017**

Sudarshan Narasappa Mitte & Ors.	]	..	Petitioners
vs.			
State of Maharashtra,	]		
Through the Secretary & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr.D.J. Bhanage, for Respondent Nos.8 to 13.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners make a grievance that copy of the Affidavit in Reply filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.8 to 13 is not served upon him.

2. Accepting the said grievance, we direct necessary compliance to be ensured.

Re-notify to 12/02/2025.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**